

No. 17-647

In the Supreme Court of the United States

ROSE MARY KNICK,

Petitioner,

v.

TOWNSHIP OF SCOTT, PENNSYLVANIA, *et al.*,

Respondents.

*On Writ of Certiorari to the United States
Court of Appeals for the Third Circuit*

**BRIEF OF SAN REMO HOTEL, L.P., THOMAS FIELD,
ROBERT FIELD, FRANKLIN KOTTSCHADE,
PEYMAN PAKDEL, AND SIMA CHEGINI AS
AMICI CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

Paul F. Utrecht
Counsel of Record
Utrecht & Lenvin, LLP
109 Stevenson Street, Fifth Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105
(415) 357-0600
putrecht@ullawfirm.com

Counsel for Amici Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
INTEREST OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	5
ARGUMENT	6
I. The Field Brothers Proved, the Hard Way, that a Takings Plaintiff Cannot Obtain a Federal Court Decision on the Merits of a Takings Claim	6
II. Kottschade Shows that the Path of a Takings Plaintiff is Long and Hard – Even to Reach a Settlement	7
III. Pakdel and Chegini Have Just Started to Follow in the Footsteps of San Remo and Kottschade	9
IV. <i>Amici</i> All Had or Have Constitutional Claims that Deserve Consideration by a Federal Court with an Article III Judge	9
A. San Remo Hotel Challenged San Francisco’s Residential Hotel Ordinance	10
B. Kottschade Challenged Onerous Conditions Imposed on His Development Permit	12
C. Pakdel and Chegini Are Challenging a Lifetime Lease Requirement	13

V. The Fifth Amendment Protects Property Owners from Oppressive Actions by the Majority 15

VI. There is no Sound Rationale for the Rule in *Williamson County* and *Amici* Have Proven that it is Unworkable 17

CONCLUSION 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Agins v. City of Tiburon</i> , 447 U.S. 255 (1980)	18
<i>Armstrong v. United States</i> , 364 U.S. 40 (1960)	5, 16
<i>Arrigoni Enterprises, LLC v. Town of Durham</i> , 136 S. Ct. 1409 (2016)	i
<i>Burnet v. Coronado Oil & Gas Co.</i> , 285 U.S. 393 (1932)	20
<i>Colorado River Water Conservation District v. United States</i> , 424 U.S. 800 (1976)	19
<i>Dolan v. City of Tigard</i> , 512 U.S. 374 (1994)	13, 17
<i>Kottschade v. City of Rochester</i> , 319 F.3d 1038 (8th Cir. 2003)	7, 8
<i>Nollan v. California Coastal Commission</i> , 483 U.S. 825 (1987)	13
<i>Payne v. Tennessee</i> , 501 U.S. 808 (1991)	20
<i>Penn Central Transportation Co. v. City of New York</i> , 438 U.S. 104 (1978)	16
<i>San Diego Gas & Electric Co. v. City of San Diego</i> , 450 U.S. 621 (1981)	18
<i>San Remo Hotel, L.P. v. City and County of San Francisco</i> , 145 F.3d 1095 (9th Cir. 1998)	6

<i>San Remo Hotel, L.P. v. City and County of San Francisco</i> , 27 Cal.4th 643 (2002)	7, 17
<i>San Remo Hotel, L.P. v. City and County of San Francisco</i> , 545 U.S. 323 (2005)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Williamson County Regional Planning Commission v. Hamilton Bank</i> , 473 U.S. 172 (1985)	<i>passim</i>

CONSTITUTION AND CODES

U.S. Const. amend. V	<i>passim</i>
San Francisco Administrative Code § 41	10
San Francisco Administrative Code § 41.3	11
San Francisco Subdivision Code § 1396.4(g)	14

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Brennan Ctr. For Justice, <i>Judicial Selection: An Interactive Map</i> , http://judicialselectionmap.brennancenter.org (visited 6/2/18)	9
RS Radford and Jennifer Thompson, <i>The Accidental Abstention Doctrine: After Thirty Years, the Case for Diverting Federal Takings Claims to State Court Under <u>Williamson County</u> Has Yet to be Made</i> , 67 Baylor L. Rev. 568 (2015)	18, 19
